

Horse North Rescue PO Box 7143 Traverse City, MI 49696 (231) 645-4674 www.horsenorthrescue.org
Email: HorseNorthRescue@gmail.com
A Michigan 501(c)(3) Non-profit Corporation

EIN: 20-1890815

Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Telephone:	Alternate #:	
Email:		
Have you ever owned a ho	rse or pony?	
Please explain the extent o	f your equine experience or knowledge:	
What days of the week are What time of day works be Which activities are you in Feeding Horses (am or pm) Grooming Horses Ground Work/Training Manure Clean-up Photographing horses Committee Chair	sportation?	
Is there any additional info	rmation you would share?	
Signature of Volunteer:	Date	:
Signature of Parent or Gua	rdian if under 18 years of age:	_



RELEASE & HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Whereas, the undersigned has been informed:

...THAT HORSES AND PONIES ARE DANGEROUS ANIMALS. ANY HORSE OR PONY MAY KICK, BITE, STEP OR TRAMPLE ON A PERSON, ROLL OR FALL ON THEM, REAR OR BUCK A RIDER OFF AT ANY TIME WITHOUT REASON OR WARNING, NO MATTER HOW FRIENDLY OR SAFE THE ANIMAL MAY APPEAR.

...THAT HORSES HAVE BRAINS AND REASON FOR THEMSELVES; THEREFORE, THEY CANNOT BE COMPLETELY CONTROLLED BY HUMANS.

Whereas, the undersigned acknowledge the inherent risks involved in riding, feeding, grooming, and working around horses, which risks include bodily injury from using, riding, or being in close proximity to horses, among other risks, and further, that both horse and rider or volunteer can be injured in normal use, competition, schooling, or special events.

In consideration, therefore, for the privilege of taking riding lessons, riding, volunteering, and/or working around horses or participating in any function as pony pack, work-bees, or special events sponsored by Horse North Rescue on the premises owned by Horse North Inc, 1476 N. Betsie River Rd, or owned by Debbie Frost, 20432 Richardson Rd, or any other approved foster establishment of Horse North Rescue, the undersigned does hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify Debbie Frost, Horse North Rescue, and all the officers and directors of Horse North Rescue and any approved foster facilities and further release themfrom any liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury or illness to the undersigned or to any horse owned by the undersigned or to any family member or spectator accompanying the undersigned while under the direction, instruction, or on the premises of 1476 N. Betsie River Rd, 20432 Richardson Rd or an approved foster facilities for Horse North Rescue.

Signature	Signature of Parent/Guardian if under 18	
Printed Name	Printed Name of Parent/Guardian if under 18	
Date:		

HORSE NORTH RESCUE

1476 N. Betsie River Rd, Interlochen, MI 49643

www.horsenorthrescue.org



Rev. 11/15/23

***Horse North Rescue – 1476 N. Betsie River Rd, Interlochen, MI 49643
Horse North Rescue/Debbie Frost – 20432 Richardson Rd, Lake Ann, MI 49650
Approved Foster Facility – 5329 Barney Rd, Traverse City, MI 49684
Approved Foster Facility - 6477 E. Hillside Dr., Cedar, MI 49621